

MIX: Shareholders' meeting unanimously approves capital increase to 6 million euros

Milan, April 15, 2025 – The Shareholders' Meeting of MIX S.r.l., held on April 11, 2025, unanimously approved a capital increase from ≤ 2.5 million to ≤ 6 million, achieved by converting a corresponding portion of the company's available reserves into capital.

This decision is part of a consistent and sustained growth strategy that has solidified MIX's position as the leading Internet Exchange Point in Italy and one of the most significant in Europe. The capital increase marks a significant milestone in the company's 25th anniversary, underscoring its maturity not only in terms of infrastructure but also in economic and financial strength.

"This capital increase is a key step in supporting our growth and strengthening our position in the European Internet Exchange landscape," said Alessandro Talotta, Executive President & Chairman of MIX.

"It reaffirms the trust our shareholders have in us and the strength of our business model, which enables us to tackle future challenges in the sector with determination."

With this financial reinforcement, MIX is preparing to invest in new exchange points, infrastructure, and services, starting with the upcoming launch of its new DC3 data center, designed to support growing traffic and the evolution of digital services.

At the same time, MIX is strengthening its role as a strategic hub at both national and European levels, establishing collaborations with key industry partners. Recent partnerships include agreements with AMS-IX for the Cross-IX service and with Lancom for the new exchange point in Thessaloniki. These initiatives ensure that MIX continues to provide top-tier performance and drive innovation in the telecommunications sector.

MIX Milan Internet Exchange

MIX, located in the Caldera campus in Milan, is Italy's leading Internet Exchange Point (IXP) and ranks among the top in Europe in terms of traffic, with daily peaks now exceeding 3 Tbps.

It is one of the few European IXPs with its own data centers, where it provides interconnection services to over 420 Italian and international companies with independent networks (AS), ensuring high-quality, scalable, and robust services. MIX is the first Italian IXP to meet the stringent requirements of the ISO 27001:2013 certification, a standard that encompasses all aspects of infrastructure and IT process security. Additionally, it has achieved the Open-IX OIX-1 certification, further validating the excellence of its services in terms of security and reliability.

MIX is also a founding member of Open Hub Med, the first neutral hub in Italy for interconnecting Mediterranean networks with those in Northern Europe.

Contacts

Marketing & Communications <u>media@mix-it.net</u>